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(FAO 2011 EZ Map {CEC Level 3 ecoregion basis) EZ Map Class 

Water 

Polar 
A prodvct of the North A=ricon Forest,y Commission (NAFC) Inventory ond Monitoring Working <:irovp 

in coopuolion with the CommiS5ion on Environmentol Cooperolion (CEC) 

Boreal mountain system 

Boreal tundra woodland 

Bo real coniferous forest 

Temperate mountain system 

Temperate desert 

Temperate steppe 

Temperate continental forest 

Temperate oceanic forest 

Subtropical mountain system 

Subtropical desert 

Subtropical steppe 

Subtropical dry forC?st 

Subtropical humid forest 

Tropical mountain system 

Tropical desert (not present) 

Tropica I shrubland (not present) 

Tropica I dry forest 

Tropica I moist deciduous forest 
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Temperate Continental Ecozone, U.S. 
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Subtropical Humid Ecozone, U.S. 
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Temperate Continental Ecozone, U.S. 
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Subtropical Humid Ecozone, U.S. 
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&�0!.-'� �&�% $�'(#�)!*'$ +�,-.�/!0�1�#, 2 �#6�C(#�#&'�0-'#&�-$#�(�"(.��E-$�-*.#�% $�'(#� .1#&'�-"#�,.-&&#&�*#,-!&#� %�%#A#$�&-0+.#�+. '&�-�1�-.& �-��-'!$-..��(�"(#$�E-$�-*�.�'��'(-'��&�& 0#( A�$  '#1����'(#�E-$�#1�% $#&'�.�%#�(�&' $�#&�-�1�&�'#�:!-.�'�#&6�ghghKSLQ�SUO�Z[PqM̀QMO�̀S[ePU�eSkSÙM�NUOM[�OWrrM[MUQ�L̀MUS[WPL�> 1#.#1�(�&' $�,-.�(-$E#&'�1-'-�-�1��0+-,'&���1�,-'#&�'(-'�% $#&'&�-�1�A  1�+$ 1!,'&� %�* '(�#, 2 �#&�A#$#�-++$ F�0-'#.��5��#!'$-.�%$ 0�;BBB�' �;B;B�J8�"6�@X3�#F,.!1��"�,(-�"#&����!�1�&'!$*#1�% $#&'&6�s��'(#�)!*'$ +�,-.�/!0�1�#, 2 �#3�'(#�5�m!F#&� %�1�%%#$#�'�&,#�-$� &�1�E#$"#�&�"��D,-�'.��'($ !"(�;B<B�A(�.#�t7H�&'-�&��#-$.���#!'$-.3�*!'�'(#��-..�&,#�-$� &�, �E#$"#�' A-$1�2#$ �*��;=BB6�8 $�'(#�C#0+#$-'#�5 �'��#�'-.�#, 2 �#3�'(#�5�m!F#&� %�1�%%#$#�'�&,#�-$� &�1�E#$"#�&�"��D,-�'.��'($ !"(�;BpB�A(�.#�t7H�&'-�&��#-$.���#!'$-.3�-�1�'(#��&,#�-$� &�*#"���' �, �E#$"#�' A-$1�2#$ �*!'�-'�.-'#$�1#,-1#&�'(-��% $�'(#�)!*'$ +�,-.�/!0�1�c, 2 �#6�8 $�* '(�#, 2 �#&3�-�'$�+.��"� %�(-$E#&'�$#&!.'&����-�&�"��D,-�'�& !$,#� %�5�'($ !"( !'�'(#�+$ u#,'� ��+#$� 13�A(�.#�� �(-$4E#&'�0-��'-��&�-�&�"��D,-�'�&��̂6�t7H�-�1�'(#� '(#$�(-$E#&'�&,#�-$� &�-$#�*$-,̂#'#1�*��'(#&#�'A �#F'$#0#&6�8�"6�v�&( A&�#&'�0-'#&�$#+$#&#�'��"�-..�0�11.#4-"#1�% $#&'&�A(#'(#$�(-$E#&'#1� $�� '6�711�'� �-.�-,, !�'��"�% $�'(#��0+-,'&� %�&!*&'�'!'��"�A  1�% $� '(#$�, �&'$!,'� ��0-'#$�-.&� $�% &&�.�%!#.�%$ 0�,(-�"��"�wxyz{�|�c&'�0-'#1�0-F�0!0�.�E#4'$##�,-$* �3�% $�&#.#,'#1�#-&'#$��-�1�A#&'#$��H6)6�% $#&'�'�+#&�-�1�'(#�'A �#, 2 �#&�-�-.�2#1����'(�&�&'!1�6�} A#$�-�1�!++#$�* !�1&�$#+$#&#�'�~9��, �D1#�,#���'#$E-.6�f '#�'(-'�!�1�&'!$*#1�&-0+.#�+. '&�A#$#�!&#1�' �#&'�0-'#�'(#�5�&' ,̂�-'�-&�0+' '#�!&��"�-��-,,!0!.-'� �4 %4"$ A'(�-++$ -,(3�A(#$#-&�-..�&-0+.#�+. '&�#F,#+'�'( &#���E .E��"�.-�14!&#�,(-�"#�A#$#�!&#1�' �#&'�0-'#�,!$$#�'�0#1�-��-"#�-�1�5�&' ,̂6�C(#�+ '#�'�-.�-11�'� �-.�5�&' ,̂��&�'(#�1�%%#$#�,#�*#'A##��0-F�0!0�+ '#�'�-.�5�&' ,̂�-'�-&�0+' '#�-�1�,!$$#�'�5�&' ,̂�-'�'(#�0#1�-��-"#6�),�#�'�D,��-0#&�% $�'$##�&+#,�#&�-$#����'(#�0-���'#F'6��8 $#&'�'�+#� $�c, 2 �#� >-F�0!0�Y '#�'�-.�5�)' ,̂� 5!$$#�'�-�1�711�'� �-.�5�)' ,̂�5�&' ,̂�-'�7&�0+' '#� } A#$�* !�1� H++#$�* !�1� 7"#�-'�-&�0+' '#� 5!$$#�'�0#1�-��-"#=� 5�&' ,̂�-'�0#1�-��-"#� Y '#�'�-.�-11�'� �-.�5�&' ,̂��>"�(-� �#-$&� �#-$&� >"�(-�f $'(#-&'�&+$!,#4D$� =~;6B� =@~6;� ;B<6v� ;vB� =B9� p;6<� =;~6p�f $'(#-&'�0-+.#4*##,(4�*�$,(� ;=v6o� ;B<6v� ;o=6~� ;pB� =BB� =BB6v� ==@69�}-̂#�)'-'#&�&+$!,#4D$� ;=969� ;BB6<� ;oB6p� <BB� =;B� <<6~� =@B6p�}-̂#�)'-'#&�0-+.#4*##,(4�*�$,(� ;=;6<� =~v6p� ;;p6=� ;~B� =B9� vp6B� =;p6<�5#�'$-.�)'-'#&� -̂4(�,̂ $�� o<96=� o;B6;� o@B6=� o=B� ==B� ==o6v� ;o=6o�) !'(�. *. ..�4&( $'.#-%�+��#;� ;<96o� ;;~6B� ;p=69� =pB� pB� =B96=� =<B6;�C#0+#$-'#�5 �'��#�'-.�#, 2 �#� ;<B6p� ;;96<� ;996~� o;B� =B9� v~6<� =9=6;�)!*'$ +�,-.�/!0�1�#, 2 �#� =@@6<� =p969� =v~6<� =;9� v9� ~;6@� v<6@�G#&'#$��I !".-&�D$o� 9o96;� <~~6v� 9@B6=� o=B� =;9� oB96~� ;;~6o�G#&'#$��+ �1#$ &-�+��#<� ;;=6~� ;B@6=� ;op6@� =@9� =;9� =oB69� ~=6<��=7"#�-'�A(�,(�(-.%� %�.�E#4'$##�5��&�*#. A�-�1�(-.%��&�-* E#6�;cF,.!1��"�+.-�'#1�&'-�1� $�"��&6�oY-,�D,�f $'(A#&'3�A#&'�&�1#� %�'(#�5-&,-1#&6�<Y-,�D,�f $'(A#&'6�

wxyz{���C '-.�� �4& �.�5�&' ,̂�-'�0-F�0!0� *&#$E#1�-"#3�*��, 0+ �#�'3�*-&#1� ��-E-�.-*.#�8s7�1-'-6���c, &�&'#0�, 0+ �#�'� C#0+#$-'#�5 �'��#�'-.�#, 2 �#�8 $#&'�-"#��=99� )!*'$ +�,-.�/!0�1�#, 2 �#�8 $#&'�-"#��=;9��J>"�(-X� )c�J�X;� J>"�(-X� )c�J�X;�}�E#�*� 0-&&=�� =~o6o�� ;B6@�� =@v6v�� ov6=�)'-�1��"�1#-1�'$##&�� p6~�� p6p�� <6;�� p6~�I A��1#-1�A  1�� =;6B�� p6o�� @6~�� 96v�8 $#&'�m  $�� oo69�� =B6<�� ==6=�� o6B�C '-.�� �4& �.�#, &�&'#0�5�� ;<96@�� ;<6~�� ;B;6<�� o~6o��=7* E#4-�1�*#. A4"$ !�13�'$##&�+.!&�!�1#$&' $�6�;�#+$#&#�'&�&'-�1-$1�#$$ $� %�-* E#4"$ !�1�*� 0-&&� �.�6�>!.'�+.��*��=6~p�% $�~9��5s6�
�h��W[OLMb�MQ�Skh���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������



���������	�
��
���
�
���
����������������

�

���� !"#$ � $!#� %&' !#"� #(�)*+"&% #,-#"� #%+-- � *' !#. "/  *#!' 0*��+,!#.&"#%, !#*,"#!+)*+1'�*"$2#�-- '"#"� #� !&$"!#,�#"� #) * ��$#"� *%!#34+)5#6#�*%#!&77$ ( *"�$#"�.$ !#89#�*%#8:;5#<� # !"+(�" !#'$ ��$2#!�,/#"��"#-,�#.,"�# ',=,* !>#� %&'+*)#���� !"#+*'� �! !#"� #-,� !"#! '",�#?#!+*@#',(7�� %#/+"�#ABC#"��,&)�#:DED>#.&"#.2#:9DD>#"� #?#!+*@#+!#!"+$$#)� �" �#"��*#,�# F&�$#",#ABC#+*#"� #< (7 ��" #?,*"+* *"�$# ',=,* #.&"#$ !!#"��*#ABC#+*#"� #8&."�,7+'�$#G&(+%# ',=,* 5#H*#',*"��!">#+*'� �!+*)#���� !"#� %&' !#"� #?#!+*@#.2#:DED#+*#.,"�# ',=,* !>#�*%#.2#:9DD>#',*"+*& !#",#� %&' #"� #?#!+*@#+*#"� #< (7 ��" #?,*"+* *"�$# ',=,* #/�+$ #!$+)�"$2#+*'� �!+*)#"� #?#!+*@#+*#"� #8&."�,7+'�$#G&(+%# ',=,* 5#IJKLMNOMMLPQ#RSTSUVWXYZ[\V]#V̂#Z_\̀ab\#c[bd#Vbd_Z#\b̀e[_\#B#� ' *"#*�"+,*/+% #!"&%2#.2#f�&# "#�$5#3:D9g;#',*'$&% %#"��"#"� � #+!#$+(+" %#7," *"+�$#",#+*'� �! #?#!",'@!#+*#-,� !"!#. '�&! #�*�$2!+!#,-#+*� *",�2#%�"�#�*%#(,% $+*)>#!+(+$��#",#,&�#�77�,�'�>#!�,/ %#"��"#(,!"#-,� !"#�� �!#,-#h,�"�#B( �+'�#/ � #�77�,�'�+*)#?#!�"&��"+,*#�*%#',&$%#�%%#*,"#(,� #"��*#::i#(,� #$+� #.+,(�!!#.2#:D6D>#,*#�� ��) 5#H*#',*"��!">#/ #-,&*%#"��"#.2#',(7��+*)#"� #'�$'&$�" %#�!2(7"," #,-#7,0" *"+�$#?#!",'@#/+"�#"� #'&�� *"#( %+�*#?#!",'@>#(�j,�#�� �!#,-#k�!" �*#-,� !"!#',&$%#�,&)�$2#%,&.$ #�''&(&$�" %#.+,(�!!#,� �#"+( #7 �+,%!#-�,(#% '�% !#",#' *"&�+ !#+-#7�," '" %#-�,(#���� !"+*)#�*%#(�j,�#%+!0"&�.�*' !#3<�.$ #9;5#l+@ $2#� �!,*!#-,�#"�+!#%+!'� 7�*'2#�� #"��"#f�&# "#�$5#3:D9g;#-�+$ %#",#',*!+% �#"��"#� %&'+*)#7��"+�$#���� !"+*)#+*#"� #C5#85#k�!"#/,&$%#�$$,/#7,,�$2#!",'@ %#�*%#% )��% %#���%/,,%#-,� !"!#",#� ',� �#3G,,� �#�*%#G �"�#:D99;>#�*%#"��"#�) 0'$�!!#%+!"�+.&"+,*!#,-# �!" �*#-,� !"!#�� #(&'�#2,&*) �#,*#�� ��) #"��*#-,� !"!#+*#,"� �#�� �!#,-#h,�"�#B( �+'�5#4&�"� �(,� >#/ #�!!&( %#*,#'��*) !#+*#'$+(�" #�*%#*�"&��$#%+!"&�.�*' !#+*#"� #k�!" �*#C585>#/�+$ #f�&# "#�$5#3:D9g;#�"" (7" %#",#�'',&*"#-,�#"� ! # -- '"!5#B$!,>#f�&# "#�$5#3:D9g;# m'$&% %#,*$2#"�,! #+*� *",�2#!�(7$ #7$,"!#"��"#��%# �+% *' #,-#%+!"&�.�*' #,�#

$,))+*)#%&�+*)#"� #(,!"#� ' *"#+*� *",�2#7 �+,%>#/�+$ #/ #�$!,# m'$&% %#!�(7$ #7$,"!#"��"#/ � #&*% �!",'@ %#�*%#$+@ $2#� n '"#%+!"&�.�*' !#"��"#,''&�� %#7�+,�#",#"� #(,!"#� ' *"#+*� *",�2#7 �+,%5#B$"�,&)�#/ #�!!&( #"��"# �!" �*#-,� !"!#'�*#',*"+*& #",#�''&(&$�" #$��) #F&�*"+"+ !#,-#?#-,�#(�*2#% '�% !#/+"�,&"#!+)*+1'�*"$2#)� �" �#�+!@!>#/ #*," #"��"#"�+!#�+ /#+!#*,"#&*+� �!�$$2#!��� %5#?,*' �*#�.,&"#+*'� �!+*)#�+!@#+!#7�+(��+$2#-,'&! %#,*#7�,j '" %#+*'� �! !#+*#'$+(�" 0#� $�" %#"�� �"!#-�,(#/+$%1� >#+*! '"!>#%+! �! >#�*%#%�,&)�"#�!#�+)�0$+)�" %#+*#"� #(,!"#� ' *"#�!! !!( *"#,-#"� #*�"+,*o!#-,� !"!#3C585#p 7��"( *"#,-#B)�+'&$"&� >#4,� !"#8 ��+' >#:D:q;5#A&"#�!#"�+!#� ' *"#�!! !!( *"#(�@ !#'$ ��>#"� ! #-&"&� #"�� �"!#�� #-��#(,� #$+@ $2#",#. #!+)*+1'�*"#+*#"� #r !" �*#C585>#/� � �!#"� #k�!" �*#C585#/� � #,&�#!"&%2#+!#-,'&! %#+!#$ !!#$+@ $2#",#. #�-- '" %#�!#-� F& *"$2#,�#! � � $25#<� #�!! !!( *"#�+)�$+)�"!#"��"#(,!"#!+)*+1'�*"#-&"&� #&*' �"�+*"2#+*#,&�#!"&%2#� )+,*#+!#+*#"� #8,&"�>#.�! %#,*#!' *��+,!#,-#+*'� �! %#���� !"+*)#-,�#"+(. �#7�,%&'"!>#�*%#',*"+*&+*)#$,!!#,-#-,� !"#$�*%#",#% � $,7( *">#.,"�#,-#/�+'�#�� #$ !!#$+@ $2#",#�-- '"#"� #h,�"�5#r #�$!,#*," #"��"#"� #�) 0'$�!!#%+!"�+.&"+,*!#+*#"� #4,� !"#8 ��+' #!"&%2>#$+@ #,&�!>#!�,/#"��"#(,!"#-,� !"!#+*#"� #k�!"#�� #+*#"� +�#(+%%$ #�) !>#+(7$2+*)#"��"#"� � #+!#7," *"+�$#-,�#"� (#",#7�,)� !!#",#,$% �#�) #'$�!! !5#s�,j '" %#.+,$,)+'�$#)�,/"�#��" !#+*#"� #4,� !"#8 ��+' #!"&%2#��� #!+(+$��#7�"" �*!#,-#% '$+* #�!#,&�#?#�''&(&$�"+,*#)�,/"�#��" !>#�$"�,&)�#,&�!#% '$+* #,� �#�#!+)*+1'�*"$2#$,*) �#7 �+,%#,-#"+( #�*%#* � �#� �'�#�#* "#* )�"+� #�''&(&$�"+,*#��" 5#t"� �#!"&%+ !#+*#�� �!#$�'@+*)#$��) #�� �!#,-#*�"+� #-,� !"!>#!&'�#�!#(&'�#,-#k&�,7 >#��� #',*'$&% %#"��"#?#!�"&��"+,*#+*#$+� #.+,(�!!#+!#$+@ $2#+*#"� #* ��#-&"&� #3h�.&&�!# "#�$5#:D9qu#s+$$+# "#�$5#:D::;>#.&"#/ #1*%#"��"#C585#k�!" �*#-,� !"!#�� #*,"#$+@ $2#",#��� #!+(+$��#',*!"��+*"!#",#',*"+*& %#.+,(�!!#�''&(&$�"+,*>#� n '"+*)#"� #�.+$+"2#,-#k�!" �*#

vLwJ#xJB� ��) #�**&�$#'��*) #+*#?#!",'@!>#'�$'&$�" %#�!#"� #%+-- � *' #. "/  *#"+( #7 �+,%!#%+�+% %#.2#"� #*&(. �#,-#2 ��!5#k!"+(�" !#�� #.�! %#,*#&*%+!0"&�. %#!�(7$ #7$,"!5# vLwJ#yJs�!"#�*%#7�,j '" %#'��.,*#n&m#&*% �#.&!+* !!#�!#&!&�$#�*%#! � ��$#���� !"#!' *��+,!#3*,#���� !"u#EDi#,-#ABC#���� !"#3D5E#ABC;u#9EDi#,-#ABC#���� !"#395E#ABC;u#qDDi#,-#ABC#���� !"#3q5D#ABC;5#z�$& !#)� �" �#"��*#D#!+)*+-2#�#?#!,&�' >#�*%#��$& !#$ !!#"��*#D#!+)*+-2#�#?#!+*@5#p�"�#� 7� ! *"#"� #!&(#,-#?#n&m !#+*#"� #-,� !"# ',!2!" (#�*%#���� !" %#/,,%#7�,%&'"!#�!!,'+�" %#/+"�#�� �!#���� !" %#3 m'$&%+*)#&*%+!"&�. %#-,� !";5#

{S#|[Ze\_}#_b#YaS#################################################################################################################################################################################################################################
2.50 

2.00 

i.. 1.50 • > ... 
iv 1.00 • .&. r 0.50 

0.00 

-0.50 

0 

4.00 

3.50 

1. 
3.00 

> 2.50 • ... 
iu 2.00 
..c 

1111 1.50 

:i!: 1.00 

0.50 

0.00 
0 

Temperate Continental Ecozone 

• • 

t 

20 

• 

• • • 
• • • • • • 

t-....;...--+----t 

40 60 80 100 120 

Age class 

• • • 
• 

t----r--.~ < 

140 160 180 200 

Subtropical Humid Ecozone 

• 
• • • • • • • • • • • 

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 

Age class 

\. 
~ 

...... 
> 
~ 

Temperate Continental Ecozone 

40 

30 

20 

10 

0 

-10 

-20 

-30 
2000 2020 2040 2060 2080 2100 

- Past/BAU - No harvest - 0.5 BAU - 1.5 BAU -3.0 BAU 

Subtropical Humid Ecozone 
80 

60 

40 

20 

0 

-20 

-40 

-60 
2000 2020 2040 2060 2080 2100 

- Past/BAU - No harvest - 0.5 BAU - 1.5 BAU -3.0 BAU 



���������	�
��
���
�
���
����������������

�

���� !!�"#$!#�%&%'!(#)!*('%+#"$�,)$,�%"#�-�#"(%).%"#�.&%�".$.%"#$��$#/�).'.$�$%#'!-01$%�*#",))%"".!-�'#�2-�*.)"#34,�$."#�-�#5!,0�#6789:;#<,�#�%",'$"#��%#)!-"."$%-$# .$�#*�-2#!$�%�#"$,�.%"#!/#-�$.!-�'#!�#%�"$%�-#/!�%"$";#=�-#%$#�';#36788:#�%&%'!(%�#$�%#>�"$#/!�%"$#�0%#*�(#!/#?!�$�#@*%�.)�-#/!�%"$"A#�-�#$�%#�0%#�."$�.B,$.!-"#.-#$�%#C�"$%�-#D;E;#)'%��'2#�.0�'.0�$%�#$�%#)',"$%�#!/#/!�%"$#�0%"#.-#$�%#*.��'%#�0%"#3?!�$�%�"$#�-�#?!�$�#4%-$��'#�%0.!-":#!�#2!,-0#�0%"#3E!,$�%�"$#�-�#E!,$�#4%-$��'#�%0.!-":A#.-�.)�$.-0#".0-.>)�-$#(!$%-$.�'#/!�#)!-$.-,.-0#4#�)),*,'�$.!-#!&%�#$�%#'!-0#$%�*;#F�! -#%$#�';#38GGH:#)!-)',�%�#$��$#*�-2#"� $.*B%�#3.;%;#*.��'%1�0%�:#"$�-�"#.-#$�%#C�"$%�-#D;E;#)!,'�#*!�%#$��-#�!,B'%#$�%.�#�B!&%10�!,-�#B.!*�""#3@5F:;#I.)�"$%.-#%$#�';#3677G:#)!-)',�%�#$��$#",B"$�-$.�'#'�$%1",))%"".!-�'#@5F#�%)'.-%"#��%#���%#.-#DE#/!�%"$"A#�-�#$��$#'�$%1",))%"".!-�'#@5F#.-)�%�"%"#��%#�%'�$.&%'2#)!**!-A#(��$.),'��'2#.-#$�%#%�"$%�-#DE;#F2#�%)!-"$�,)$.-0#�."$!�.)�'#B�"%'.-%"#.-#J.")!-".-A#K�%*$,''�#%$#�';#36779:#/!,-�#$��$#),��%-$#�B!&%10�!,-�#4#!/#6HL#M0#)!,'�#(!$%-$.�''2#�."%#$!#NON#M0#"$�$% .�%;#P)5��&%2#%$#�'#3678Q:#�%*!-"$��$%�#$�%#(!$%-$.�'#/!�#�%��# !!�#$!#*�.-$�.-#$�%#".-R#)�(�).$2#!/#"%)!-���2#/!�%"$"#/!�#*�-2#�%)��%"#$!#)!*%A#�-#.*(!�$�-$#4#(!!'#$��$#.-)�%�"%"# .$�#/!�%"$#�0%#�-�#."#�-#.*(!�$�-$#)����)$%�."$.)#!/#!'�#0�! $�;#E.*.'��#$!#!$�%�#"$,�.%"#3F.��"%2#%$#�';#676OS#I.)�"$%.-#%$#�';#677GS#I,2""�%�$#%$#�';#6779S#=�%0.$T%�#�-�#C,"R.�)�%-#677N:A# %#/!,-�#$��$#$�%#��$%#!/#4#�)),*,'�$.!-#(%�R"#�$#�#�%'�$.&%'2#2!,-0#"$�-�#�0%#3U.0;#L:A#/!''! %�#B2#�#0���,�'#�%)'.-%#.-#$�%#��$%#!/#4#�)),*,'�$.!-#$��$#�(1(�!�)�%"#T%�!#�$#$�%#!'�%"$#�0%"#�&�.'�B'%#.-#$�%#UV@#��$�"%$;#M�%#�"12*($!$%"#!/#$�%#4#�)),*,'�$.!-#),�&%"#�((%��#$!#B%#�.0�%�#$��-#"$!)R"#%"$.*�$%�#/!�#$�%#"%$#!/#!'�10�! $�#"�*('%";#5%-%��''2A#.$#."#'.R%'2#$��$#
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No harvest 0.5 BAU BAU l.5BAU 3.0 BAU 

■ 2020 ■ 2050 ■ 2100 

Subtropical Humid Ecozone 

No harvest 0.5 BAU BAU 1.5 BAU 3.0 BAU 

■ 2020 ■ 2050 ■ 2100 
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